

Executive Auto Shippers Adds Logistics Division

UrLink Logistics is the newest addition the the Executive Auto Shippers organization.

MONROE, IOWA, UNITED STATES, November 25, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- After almost a decade in the car transporting business, Executive Auto Shippers (EAS) is adding a 3rd party



logistics (3PL) division to their business, named UrLink Logistics LLC.

"I've been in the [transportation] industry for over 20 years; I've seen what works and what doesn't," said Matthew Van Gelder, CEO of UrLink. "We know that the business standards we've built with EAS

"

If our business customers' don't see their profit margins go up after a period of time [while working with UrLink], then we haven't been successful, no matter how well shipments have gone Matthew Van Gelder

will also make for a competitive logistics company." These standards are reliability, integrity, and, most importantly according to Van Gelder, customer satisfaction.

Van Gelder goes on to say that his companies aren't focused on numbers as much as satisfied customers. "Our coordinators don't have sales awards hanging in their cubicles, but real reviews that customers have specifically mentioned them in. If our business customers' don't see their profit margins go up after a period of time [while working with UrLink], then we haven't been successful, no matter how well shipments have gone," explains Van Gelder.

-more-

UrLink Logistics is a 3PL company offering logistics services to companies such as warehouses, food distributors, and manufacturers. Services include both domestic and international <u>freight</u>, as well as intermodal. With a network of over 2500 carriers, they can streamline your company's logistics process in turn makes your internal teams more efficient. You can learn more about UrLink by visiting their website: http://urlinklogistics.com/why-choose-us.html

###

Matthew Van Gelder UrLink Logistics 641-847-0736 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases.

© 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.